

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1305

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 1270 of the House Journal and page 1182 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1305 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 6, replace "\$2,200,000" with "\$2,792,000"

Page 1, line 7, replace "\$1,750,000" with "\$864,000"

Page 1, line 8, replace "\$100,000" with "\$985,000"

Page 1, line 9, replace "Renwick Dam project" with "Burke, Divide, and Williams water district water supply project, providing a grant of up to \$593,000 to assist in the local cost-share of the Wildrose water supply project"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 90671.0305 FN 2

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.